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Pro-Life or Pro-Choice?

On the issue of abortion, do you consider

yourself pro-life or pro-choice? Democrat Republican  Independent

Pro-Life 17% 70% 40%
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Pro-Choice 82% 25% 57%
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Which one of the following
statements comes closest to your
opinion on abortion:

One, abortion should be available to a
woman any time she wants one during
her entire pregnancy

Two, abortion should be allowed only
during the first six months of a pregnancy

Three, abortion should be allowed
only during the first three months of
a pregnancy

Four, abortion should be allowed only
in cases of rape, incest or to save the
life of the mother

Five, abortion should be allowed
only to save the life of the mother

Six, abortion should never be
permitted under any circumstance
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Restrictions on Abortion Trend

Americans’ Opinions on Abortion Restrictions Over Time

86%
849 86% 83% 84% 84% 819 81% 00, 80%

79% 79%

74% 16% 76%

70% 70% 70% 71%

64%

35%

29% 30% 29% 29%

0,
2% >
16% 14%

® ) 0 0 J N S 5 o o 1 Y ® S 0 0 A A 0
\M N oY o> o oY oY M oY oY o> o oY oY o or o N o
o W\\'L s W oe& @0 »\0“1 PQ(L | W OG"’L RPN Ay N)%’L RN
a@=] + 2 a@®=3 -6
1. Allow abortion anytime 3. Limit abortion to first 3 months
2. Limit abortion to first 6 months 4. Allow abortion only in cases of rape, incest, or to save the mother

5. Allow abortion only to save the mother
6. Never permit abortion



Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or
strongly oppose using tax dollars to pay for a
woman’s abortion?
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Tax Dollars at Home
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Support/Support  Strongly Oppose Unsure
Pro-Lfe 14% 85% 2%
Pro-Choice 66% 29% 5%
Democrat 67% 29% 4%
Republican 12% 85% 3%
Independent 43% 53% 4%
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Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or
strongly oppose using tax dollars to fund
abortion services in other countries?
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Tax Dollars Abroad
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Support/Support  Strongly Oppose
Pro-Life 7% 91% 2%
Pro-Choice 359% 599% 6%
Democrat 399% 55% 6%
Republican 3% 959% 2%
Independent 23% 74% 3%
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Please tell me if you strongly support, support,

oppose, or strongly oppose new federal rules that

allow sending prescription drugs that induce an Pro-Life
abortion through the mail instead of getting them

in-person from a specially certified health provider?
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If abortion remains legal in the United States
including for cases of rape, incest, or to save

the life of the mother, at which point should

abortions for other reasons be limited:
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Which comes closest to your view of what the
Supreme Court should do when it reconsiders
Roe vs Wade, the 1973 ruling making abortion
legal in the United States: It should rule to:
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Pro-Life 7% 55% 35% 2%
Pro-Choice 59% 35% 4% 2%
Democrat 62% 29% 7% 2%
Republican 9% 60% 28% 3%
Independent 38% 47% 13% 2%
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Which statement comes closer to your view: One,
it is possible to have laws which protect both the
health and well-being of a woman and the life of
the unborn, or two, it is necessary for laws to
choose to protect one and not the other?
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Laws Can Protect Both
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Pro-Life 87% 9% 4%
Pro-Choice 76% 19% 5%
Democrat 79% 17% 4%
Republican 88% 9% 3%
Independent 78% 16% 6%
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Do you think doctors, nurses, or other health care
professionals who have religious objections to
abortion should or should not be legally required
to perform abortions? *
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Conscience Objections to Performing Abortions

Shouldbelegally  Should not be

required legally required Unsure

Pro-Life 12% 87% 1%

Pro-Choice 32% 67% 2%

Democrat 33% 65% 2%
Republican 12% 87% 1%
Independent 22% 76% 2%
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** Do you think doctors, nurses, or other health care professionals who have moral objections to abortion
should or should not be legally required to perform abortions?

*Previous question wording: Do you think doctors, nurses, or organizations who have moral objections to
abortion should or should not be legally required to perform or provide insurance coverage for abortions?



Do you think organizations who have religious
objections to abortion should or should not be
legally required to provide insurance coverage
for abortions?
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Conscience Obijections to Providing Insurance Coverage

Should be legally S;gggarﬂit Unsure
required required
Pro-Life 17% 80% 3%
Pro-Choice 61% 35% 3%
Democrat 64% 34% 2%
Republican 19% 76% 5%
Independent 39% 57% 4%

Conscience Objection Questions
#'s Represent "Should not be legally required" Responses
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@ Study Methodology

e This survey of 1,004 adults was conducted January 4th through January 9th, 2022 by
the Marist Poll sponsored in partnership with the Knights of Columbus.

e Adults 18 years of age and older residing in the contiguous United States were
contacted on landline or mobile numbers and interviewed by telephone using live
interviewers.

e Survey questions were available in English or Spanish with data collection provided
by SSRS.

e The samples were then combined and balanced to reflect the 2019 American
Community Survey 1-year estimates for age, gender, income, race, and region.
Results are statistically significant within £3.3 percentage points. There are 849
registered voters. The results for this subset are statistically significant within £3.6
percentage points.

e Tables include results for subgroups to only display crosstabs with an acceptable
sampling error. It should be noted that although you may not see results listed for a
certain group, it does not mean interviews were not completed with those
individuals. It simply means the sample size is too small to report.

e The error margin was adjusted for sample weights and increases for cross-
tabulations.
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About the Knights of
Columbus

Patrick E. Kelly
Supreme Knight

Timothy M. Saccoccia
Vice President of Public Policy

1 Columbus Plaza
New Haven, CT 06510
(203) 752-4253

Marist College Institute for
Public Opinion

Michael Conte
Barbara L. Carvalho, PhD

Marist College

3399 North Road
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
(845) 575-5050

Contact Information

The Knights of Columbus is one of the nation's premiere volunteer and
charitable organizations. Last year, Knights worldwide donated more than
75.6 million hours and more than $185 million to charitable causes in
communities throughout the Americas, as well in Europe and Asia. From
helping children in need, to providing wheelchairs for the disabled, to
helping stock food banks, to offering top-rated and affordable life insurance
to its members, the Knights has been at the service of the community for
more than 130 years, and is the world's largest Catholic service organization.

Founded in 1978, the Marist College Institute for Public Opinion (MIPO)
is a survey research center at Marist College in Poughkeepsie, New York.
The Marist Poll has conducted independent research on public priorities,
elections, and a wide variety of social issues. The Marist Poll regularly
partners with NBC News and The Wall Street Journal to conduct
scientific public opinion polls in key electoral battleground states. It
teams with NPR and the PBS NewsHour to take the pulse of the country.
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